FERRYHILL TOWN COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2023/2024

		AGREED	PROPOSED
<u>ACTIVITY</u>	BASIS OF CHARGE	<u>CHARGE</u> 2022/2023	<u>CHARGE</u> 2023/2024
<u>BOWLS</u>			
Mainsforth Bowls Club	per season	£840	£875
<u>FOOTBALL</u>			
Mainsforth Sports Complex & King Geor	 ge Field		
Adult Teams	por coacon	£230 plus £30 line marking fee	£250 plus £30 line marking fee
	per season	£115 plus £30 line	£120 plus £30 line marking
Juniors Teams One off Eleven-a-side Teams	per season per one hour and a half	marking fee £22.00	fee £24.00
Dean Bank Sports Facility	por one near and a nam	222.00	22 1.00
Adult Pitch	per season	£333.34 + £66.66 VAT (20%) = £400.00 plus line marking fee £25.00 + £5.00 VAT (20%) = £30.00	£350 + £70 VAT (20%) = £420.00 plus line marking fee £25.00 + £5.00 VAT (20%) = £30.00
Junior Pitch	per season	£166.67 + £33.33 VAT (20%) = £200.00 plus line marking fee £25.00 + £5.00 VAT (20%) = £30.00	£175 + £35 VAT (20%) = £210 plus line marking fee £25.00 + £5.00 VAT (20%) = £30.00
Rent of part of building	per season	£1750 + £350 (20%) = £2,100	£1900 + £380 (20%) = £2,280 to be discussed with Town Youth FC
TOWN HALL UPSTAIRS ROOM HIRE			Toutille
Organisations from Ferryhill	per hour (8.30am to 5.00pm)	£7.50	£10.00
	per hour (evenings & weekends)	£11.10	£15.00
Organisations outside Ferryhill	per hour (8.30am to 5.00pm) per hour (evenings &	£12.50	£15.00
DUDIAL O	weekends)	£18.50	£20.00
BURIALS		07.00	00.00
Burial Searches	per search	£7.00	£8.00
Exclusive Right of Burial		£120	£130
Interments: Child less than 1 year Child (1 to 16 yrs)		Nil Nil	Nil Nil
Person over 16 yrs		£200	£250
Where interment is at a depth greater than 5ft 6ins	additional charge per each additional foot	£2.50	£3.00
Saturday Burials Day after Statutory Holiday		Fee Doubled Fee Doubled	Fee Doubled Fee Doubled
Monday Burials		Fee Doubled	Fee Doubled
Opening concrete topped grave		£40	£50
Interment of cremated remains in a grav	<u>e:</u>		
Child less than 1 year Child (1 to 16 yrs) Person over 16 yrs		Nil Nil £70	Nil Nil £80
Erection of Monuments: Small cross of wood Headstone (not exceeding 1 metre high) Inscribed Vase		£15.00 £120 £50	£17.00 £130 £60
Additional Inscriptions		£50	£60
·			
Memorial Wall: Inscribed Plaque		£190 + VAT (20%) = £228	£200 + VAT (20%) = £240
ļ	ļ	l .	

FERRYHILL TOWN COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2023/2024

<u>ACTIVITY</u>	BASIS OF CHARGE	AGREED CHARGE 2022/2023	PROPOSED CHARGE 2023/2024
Memorial Garden:			
(Cremated Remains)			
Exclusive Right of Burial		£20.00	£30.00
Interments: Child less than 1 year		Nil	Nil
Child (1 to 16 yrs)		Nil	Nil
Person over 16 yrs		£70	£80
Memorial Stone		£85	£90
GRAVEDIGGING FOR OTHER AUTHORIT	ries I		
Single Grave		£237	£250
Double Grave		£292	£300
Re-open Grave		£177	£200
The open clave			
CRICKET PAVILION RENT	per annum	·	£2,300 + 20% VAT = £2,760 be discussed with Ckt Club
HOUSING RENTS			
30 Market Street	per week	£92	£95
Rough Furze and Swann House	per week	£150	£155
Nough Fuize and Swamm house	per monur	2130	2100
MARKET STALL RENTAL	per foot	£1.25	
	minimum charge	£12.50	
			040.00
	small 		£10.00
	medium large		£15.00 £20.00
ALLOTMENTS			
Effective from 1st April 2024			
Storehouse, Paxton Street, East End Sites	per plot, including water	£28.00	£30.00
Self Managing Sites:			
Mainsforth Row		£175.75	£200.00
GRAZING LAND			
1			
Mainsforth Row		£230.00	£250.00
<u>OFFICE</u>			
B/W Photocopying	Per A4 Sheet	12p	15p
Colour Photocopying	Per A4 Sheet	25p	30p
KIOSK RENTS			
L			
Kiosk 1	Per Week	£50 or best offer	£60 or best offer
Kiosk 2	Per Week	£40 or best offer	£60 or best offer
NOTICEBOARDS			
Business Advertisements	Per Board/Per Week	£2.00	£3.00
	All Six Boards/Per Week	£10.00	£15.00